
Nucleal Medicine: Quali

Flood Phantolns for

QC of Galnlna Calneras
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Features

▷ Utilize an integrated cllculatlng pump fbI autonlatic

Πuid mixing to guarantee a hoΠ 1ogenous acti:vity

distribution

ㅣ)〉 Reduce conta]ι〕ι
'llnation risk thanks to a compact,

closed systeln

▷ V¸ⅱous sizes fbr the most types of ganllna cameras are

availab l e

▷ Comply with IEC 60789

The pulpose of the phantoms is the generation of correc—

tion Iylatrices and the perfbrlnance of regular constancy

tests of the system inhomogene1氓  the H10st iHlportant
paralneter f˛ )r quali㏉  control of gamnla cameras. The
∏ood phantoms of the FP seⅱ es are avai1¸ ble in various

dinlensions fbr difforent detector sizes. They have soIIle

uniq:ue fdat1】 res fbr Ineasuring preciseη  saⅵ ng tiIγle and

protecting users against radiation exposition: The cuvette

wall thickness of 20 H1Π l and a deΠned extension volulne

ensure stable geoIIletv and high Ineasuring precision

when using the F11led phanton1. The activity ofthe test iso—

tope is distributed hoHlogeneously in the Fllling volume of

distilled water by a built— in circulating pulnp. The specia1

chalnber design of the cuvette volulne provides for a bub—

ble—
f'ee Fleld ofview.

ordeling InfbrⅡ lation
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‘L991206 Mode1 ΓP47 fbr 24 cm x 40 cnl Fleld ofview

L991211 Model FP67S fbr 40 cm x 54 cm FIeld ofview

L991256 '/Iodel FP73 fbr Siemens Body Scan

L991213 Power supply (90 .● . 264) V

▷ Flood Phantom Positioning Carts ραℓe I2¸

▷ ATW3 Shielded Transportation Cart ραℓe I2¸

Flood Phantoln App11cations

GaΠ1Ina Calnera

Mode1
▷ Phi11ps 〔PidkerIMalcon1)
PrisH1 1000

Pris∏1 1 500

Prisn1 2000

Prisn1 3000
AXI S

IRIX

▷ Phlliips (ADAC)
FoIte

Skylight

Vdrtex
Argus Epic
Cardio Epic

Genesys Epic
Solus Epic

▷ Gener¿ 11 Electrlc

Millennium MPR
Millenniunl MP S

optilna—NX
Hawk Eye

▷ General Electric (Elscint)
V¸ⅱ Cam
SPX Helix
SPX Cardia1
SPX 6
SPX 4

> Genel˙ al Electric (SMVISopha)

Vislon DST XL
Vision DSX
Vision FX
Vision FX 40
Vision FX 80
Vislon DS7

▷ SleIIlens

E. Cam

Multispect 2
Multisp ect 3

Diacaln

o rb lter

Body Scan
Sylnbia

〉 Mediso
X—Ring R
X—Ring C

Flood Phantoln
Mode1

FP67S
FP67S
FP67S
FP47
FP67S
FP67S

FP67S
FP67S
FP67S
FP67S
FP67S
FP67S
FP67S

FP67S
FP67S
FP47
FP67S

FP67 S

FP67S
Γp67s

FP67S
FP67S

FP67S
FP67S
Γp67s

FP67S
FP67S
Γp67s

FP67S
FP67S
FP67S
FP67S
Γp67s

FP73
FP67S

Γp67s

FP67S
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